
Wave - Appeal Decisions Report
Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

Appeal Wave is 039
Funding Year is or 2024

Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

A New Vision in
Educational
Services & Materials
(NEVESEM)
(143022659)

Carlos Albizu University
(17035654) PR 2499041871 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$46,979.68 $0.00

AEC Group, LLC
(143018236)

Sharon City School District
(125498) PA 2499057774 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$126,912.28 $126,912.28

Cablevision Systems
Corporation
(Education Dept)
(143007246)

Bedford Stuyvesant Early
Childhood Development
Center, Inc. (16049349)

NY 2499022665 IA Funded

MR1:Based on the
applicant's
request, the
Monthly
Recurring Eligible
Cost of the...

$7,822.44 $7,822.44

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Boston Preparatory Charter
Public School (16082945) MA 2499037677 IC Funded

MR1:The amount
of the funding
request was
changed from
$12,364.23 to
$10,833.53 ...

$6,693.08 $6,693.08



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Boston Preparatory Charter
Public School (16082945) MA 2499037661 IC Funded

MR1:The amount
of the funding
request was
changed from
$12,364.59 to
$10,833.89 ...

$7,156.28 $7,156.28

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Nauset Reg School District
(120688) MA 2499027717 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$4,593.96 $4,593.96

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Nauset Reg School District
(120688) MA 2499027713 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal
Connection for
FRN Line Item
2499027713.002
was modifie...

$53,085.97 $53,085.97

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Nauset Reg School District
(120688) MA 2499027711 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$13,799.19 $13,799.19

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Onondaga-Cortland-Madison
Boces (124492) NY 2499042343 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal
Connections for
FRN Line Item
2499042343.002
was modifi...

$90,234.75 $90,234.75

CenturyLink Qwest
Communications
Company, LLC
(143001157)

School Board Of Bradford
County (127570) FL 2499059547 IA Funded

MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
corrections.

$4,590.00 $4,590.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

CenturyLink Qwest
Communications
Company, LLC
(143001157)

School Board Of Bradford
County (127570) FL 2499049970 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$7,673.40 $7,673.40

Cerium Networks,
Inc. (143024691)

Tigard Tualatin Sch Dist 23
J (144915) OR 2499041072 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$6,725.00 $6,725.00

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Atonement Lutheran School
(61136) WI 2499043677 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$8,910.00 $8,910.00

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Bedford Stuyvesant Early
Childhood Development
Center, Inc. (16049349)

NY 2499022672 IA Funded

MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
corrections.
MR1:The
Students for C2...

$1,727.78 $1,727.78

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Dane County Parent Council
School (17000244) WI 2499011061 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The Name
associated with
BEN17000272
has been ...

$29,773.87 $29,773.87

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Fort Zumwalt School
District (136949) MO 2499040155 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$8,997.00 $8,997.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Hope For Hyndman Charter
School (16067672) PA 2499057694 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$5,668.92 $5,668.92

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Milford Public Schools
(120348) MA 2499004448 IA Funded

MR1:The
Upload/Download
Bandwidth Speed
for FRN Line Item
2499004448.002
was mod...

$80,099.82 $80,099.82

COMMUNICATIONS
1 NETWORK, INC.
(143002006)

Clarion-Goldfield Dows
Community Schools
(132068)

IA 2499051768 IA Not
Funded

DR1:FCC rules
require that
applicants provide
sufficient
information with
the FC...

$10,080.00 $0.00

Consilium, Inc.
(143052252)

Blessed Trinity Catholic
School (64445) MN 2499035688 IC Funded

MR1:The amount
of the funding
request was
changed from
$12,160.00 to
$11,680.00 ...

$7,008.00 $7,008.00

Cox
Communications,
Inc. (143019002)

Times2 Elementary School
(190818) RI 2499053383 IA Not

Funded

CR1:FRN
canceled in
consultation with
the applicant.
CR1:FCC Form
471 applica...

$8,976.00 $0.00

Crown Castle Fiber
LLC (143005274)

Salem Academy Charter
School (16021442) MA 2499004411 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$21,695.04 $21,695.04



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Crown Castle Fiber
LLC (143005274)

State Of Delaware-Dti
(153062) DE 2499053276 IA Funded

MR1:BEN
17046278 -
Middle School of
Innovation has
been added to
FRN 2499053276
...

$15,473.74 $15,473.74

Detel Computer
Solutions, LLC
(143022873)

Lasalle Parish School Dist
(139335) LA 2499039749 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal
Connection for
FRN Line Item
2499039749.017
was modifie...

$86,815.24 $86,815.24

Detel Computer
Solutions, LLC
(143022873)

Lasalle Parish School Dist
(139335) LA 2499023363 MB Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$56,473.12 $56,473.12

Ednetics, Inc.
(143008534)

Tigard Tualatin Sch Dist 23
J (144915) OR 2499040922 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$305,961.70 $305,961.70

EMI Consulting
Group LLC.
(143054179)

St Mark'S Day School
(11782) NY 2499057383 MB Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$8,136.10 $8,136.10



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Encore Technology
Group LLC
(143037152)

Charleston County School
Dist (127168) SC 2499039990 IC Funded

MR1:In
consultation with
the applicant,
BEN 30955
Meeting Street
Elementary
Scho...

$2,395,489.10 $2,395,489.10

ePlus Technology,
Inc. (143006553)

Pottstown School District
(126235) PA 2499026869 IC Not

Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal
Connection for
FRN Line Item
2499026869.002
was modifie...

$323,026.95 $0.00

Everstream
Solutions, LLC
(143048755)

Fort Zumwalt School
District (136949) MO 2499059546 IA Funded

MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
corrections.

$8,850.00 $8,850.00

Everstream
Solutions, LLC
(143048755)

Lift For Life Academy
(16075954) MO 2499023223 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$4,500.00 $4,500.00

Fatbeam, LLC
(143034664)

Kittitas School District 403
(145425) WA 2499027279 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$17,850.00 $17,850.00

Fatbeam, LLC
(143034664)

Tigard Tualatin Sch Dist 23
J (144915) OR 2499045818 IA Funded

MR1:The Contract
Award Date was
changed from
02/19/2019 to
02/13/2019 to
agree w...

$23,024.00 $23,024.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Fatbeam, LLC
(143034664)

Tigard Tualatin Sch Dist 23
J (144915) OR 2499006355 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$95,760.00 $95,760.00

FirstLight Fiber, Inc.
(143026172)

Genesee Valley/Wayne-
Finger Lakes Educational
Technology Service
(124968)

NY 2499032950 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$64,335.60 $64,335.60

GovConnection, Inc.
(143026005)

St Clairsville School District
(209155) OH 2499031904 IC Funded

MR1:The Model
of equipment for
FRN Line Item
.003 was modified
from support to
9...

$16,963.25 $16,963.25

Howard Technology
Solutions
(143022153)

Lafayette Parish School Dist
(139246) LA 2499024782 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$538,752.00 $538,752.00

Howard Technology
Solutions
(143022153)

Salem Public School District
(139638) AR 2499049509 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$790.40 $790.40

Howard Technology
Solutions
(143022153)

Salem Public School District
(139638) AR 2499049801 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$12,751.20 $12,751.20



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Howard Technology
Solutions
(143022153)

Salem Public School District
(139638) AR 2499049733 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,509.48 $3,509.48

i-Tech Support, Inc.
(143036759)

Trinity Christian Academy
(17032337) FL 2499058481 BM Not

Funded

MR1:The amount
of the funding
request was
changed from
$5,788.96 to
$4,195.41 to...

$3,473.38 $0.00

i-Tech Support, Inc.
(143036759)

Trinity Christian Academy
(17032337) FL 2499058474 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$32,097.00 $0.00

IKON Business
Group, Inc
(143032945)

Greek American Institute Of
New York Inc (10602) NY 2499058385 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
enrollment for
BEN 10602
GREEK
AMERICAN IN...

$7,500.00 $7,500.00

INTELLEGENT
SOLUTIONS
(143048038)

Carlos Albizu University
(17035654) PR 2499040857 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$40,050.00 $0.00

INTELLEGENT
SOLUTIONS
(143048038)

Carlos Albizu University
(17035654) PR 2499040756 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The Square
Footage for
BEN(s) 17035673
Univers...

$61,370.00 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Jade
Communications,
Inc. (143045278)

Central Charter School
(207880) FL 2499056452 IC Funded

DR1:The Category
Two budget for
BEN 207880 -
CENTRAL
CHARTER
SCHOOL is
$197,227....

$167,642.95 $167,642.95

Lincolnville
Communications,
Inc. (143018397)

Networkmaine (16055092) ME 2499019498 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$79,104.00 $79,104.00

Lincolnville
Communications,
Inc. (143018397)

Networkmaine (16055092) ME 2499019499 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$15,360.00 $15,360.00

Logicalis Inc
(143004779)

Bridgeport Exempt Vlg Sch
Dist (129369) OH 2499053703 IC Funded

MR1: The amount
of the funding
request was
changed from
$288.00 to $0.00
remove ...

$52,590.66 $52,590.66

Longview Rapid
Communications
Inc. (143005522)

Henderson Independent
School District (140688) TX 2499001047 BM Not

Funded

MR1:The Contract
Award Date was
changed from
03/04/2022 to
03/07/2022 to
agree w...

$48,231.17 $0.00

Nex-Tech, LLC
(143028558) Rock Hills Usd 107 (137802) KS 2499001496 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,029.58 $3,029.58



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Nsightel Wireless
LLC (143023963)

St Marys School - Lux
(62270) WI 2499013362 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$989.40 $989.40

PC Solutions &
Integration, Inc.
(143035405)

Martin County School
District (127901) FL 2499021734 IC Funded

MR1:The Internal
Connection for
FRN Line Item
2499021734.004
was modified
from D...

$45,546.11 $45,546.11

PC Solutions &
Integration, Inc.
(143035405)

Martin County School
District (127901) FL 2499021716 IC Funded

MR1:The Internal
Connection for
FRN Line Item
2499021716.002
was modified
from D...

$52,898.16 $52,898.16

PC Solutions &
Integration, Inc.
(143035405)

Martin County School
District (127901) FL 2499021712 IC Funded

MR1:The Product
Model for FRN
Line Item
2499021712.001
was modified
from 5520 to...

$91,922.21 $91,922.21

PC Solutions &
Integration, Inc.
(143035405)

Martin County School
District (127901) FL 2499022072 IC Not

Funded

MR1:The Internal
Connection for
FRN Line Item
2499022072.002
was modified
from D...

$15,733.92 $0.00

Poweron Technology
Services
(143034017)

Albuquerque Bilingual
Academy (17003696) NM 2499052531 IC Funded

MR1:FRN Line
Item
#2499052531.005
was for both
Cabling and BMIC
and was split to...

$49,788.33 $49,788.33



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Qubit Networks,
LLC (143037454)

Edwardsburg Public School
Dist (131400) MI 2499024641 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$13,253.99 $13,253.99

Questivity Inc
(143036495)

Life Skills Center Of Pontiac
(16027436) MI 2499031652 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,351.48 $0.00

Questivity Inc
(143036495)

Metuchen School District
(123538) NJ 2499030721 IC Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount
was reduced from
$141,947.85 to
$72,460.87 to
rem...

$28,984.35 $28,984.35

SHI International
Corpo. (143012572) Rsu 71 (17000178) ME 2499033891 BM Not

Funded

MR1:In
consultation with
the applicant,
BEN 226115
BCOPE
ALTERNATIVE
SCHOOL has ...

$12,297.73 $0.00

SHI International
Corpo. (143012572) Rsu 71 (17000178) ME 2499059556 IC Funded

MR1:BEN 226115
BCOPE
ALTERNATIVE
SCHOOL has
been removed
from the FCC
Form 4...

$12,297.73 $12,297.73



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Sooner Technology
LLC (143045314)

Thomas Indep School
District 7 (139946) OK 2499004894 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$840.00 $840.00

Supernal Systems,
LLC (143050712)

Missouri Valley Comm Sch
Dist (132412) IA 2499059539 IC Funded

MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
corrections.

$2,342.20 $2,342.20

Supernal Systems,
LLC (143050712)

Missouri Valley Comm Sch
Dist (132412) IA 2499059538 IC Funded

MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
corrections.

$9,457.11 $9,457.11

Supernal Systems,
LLC (143050712)

Missouri Valley Comm Sch
Dist (132412) IA 2499051086 BM Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,342.20 $0.00

Supernal Systems,
LLC (143050712)

Missouri Valley Comm Sch
Dist (132412) IA 2499049796 BM Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$18,543.35 $0.00

Treasure Lake LP
(143035537)

Sharon City School District
(125498) PA 2499057773 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$4,473.60 $4,473.60



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

TVC Albany, Inc
(143026172) Networkmaine (16055092) ME 2499019497 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The FCC
Form 471 was
modified to
remove the He...

$79,968.00 $79,968.00

TVC Albany, Inc
(143026172) Networkmaine (16055092) ME 2499019496 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The FCC
Form 471 was
modified to
remove the He...

$428,391.84 $428,391.84

Unite Private
Networks, LLC
(143029868)

Lift For Life Academy
(16075954) MO 2499059548 IA Funded

MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
corrections.

$6,300.00 $6,300.00

USA Choice Internet
Services LLC
(143004889)

Oil Region Library
Association (17015541) PA 2499057546 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,851.50 $3,851.50

VARtek Services,
Inc. (143050815)

Columbus School For Girls
(46312) OH 2499056114 IC Funded

MR1:The funding
request was
modified from
$34,132.00 to
$29,647.00 to
remove the...

$11,756.61 $11,756.61

WAVEDIVISION
HOLDINGS, LLC
(143030836)

Tigard Tualatin Sch Dist 23
J (144915) OR 2499006358 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$4,800.00 $4,800.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

WAVEDIVISION
HOLDINGS, LLC
(143030836)

Tigard Tualatin Sch Dist 23
J (144915) OR 2499006361 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$4,560.00 $4,560.00

Whalley Computer
Associates, Inc.
(143004498)

Times2 Elementary School
(190818) RI 2499054033 IC Not

Funded

CR1:FRN
canceled in
consultation with
the applicant.
CR1:FCC Form
471 applica...

$86,599.02 $0.00

World Wide
Technology, LLC
(143020028)

Mecklenburg County
(17002326) NC 2499047744 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$529,218.58 $529,218.58

Zayo Group, LLC
(143023855)

Esc Region 11 Consortium
(17002993) TX 2499052754 IA Funded

MR1:In
consultation with
the applicant,
BEN 222017
SHANNON HIGH
SCHOOL has
been ...

$268,800.00 $268,800.00

Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Thursday, February 13th, 2025 at 08:18 AM CST

https://legacy.fundsforlearning.com

